Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCF ACQUISITIONCO, LLC		101/30/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC	
Street Address:	2603 CAMINO RAMON STE 350	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1738302	GASBUX
Registration Number:	1536029	TIME OIL
Registration Number:	1631875	JACKPOT
Registration Number:	1675429	JACKPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 903-8839

Email: haggerty.patchen@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Ave., Ste. 3400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0843

900125953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	482229	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty	
Signature:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/	
Date:	01/31/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CRLLC_PCF AcquisitionCo - filed Certificate of Merger (DE SOS)#page1.tif source=CRLLC_PCF AcquisitionCo - filed Certificate of Merger (DE SOS)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0844

Delaware

DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PCF ACQUISITIONCO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4462571 8100M

090086807

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT TCATION: 7110363

DATE: 01-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0845

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:31 PM 01/30/2009 FILED 01:32 PM 01/30/2009 SRV 090086807 - 4462571 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Convenience Retailers LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is PCF AcquisitionCo, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability-company is Convenience Retailers LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 350, San Ramon, CA 94583, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

By: PCF AcquisitionCo, LLC, Managing

Member

By: Pacific Convenience & Fuels, LLC

Sam Hirbod President

LIBC/3490973 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 01/31/2009